subject matter of this article and that the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) 

be raised and appropriated. 

Article 3 Tannery Brook Appropriation 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the sum of 

Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) for the purpose of completing the Tannery Brook Canal 

Walk Project, provided that any such appropriated funds be reduced by any future grant funds 

obtained for this specific purpose; Or take any other action relative thereto. 

Executive Assistant 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 3: By a vote of 7-0-1 the Finance Committee recommends the adoption of 

the subject matter of this article and that the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars 

($12,000) be raised and appropriated. 

Article 4 Lake Boon Weed Management 

To see if the Town of Hudson will vote to raise and appropriate, or take from available funds, the 

sum of thirty eight thousand dollars ($38,000). Said sum to be used in conjunction with the sum 

of seventy seven thousand dollars ($77,000) to be provided by the Town of Stow; all of which 

will be utilized to undertake a program of weed removal, Lake restoration and management 

within Lake Boon; or take any action relative thereto. 

Lake Boon Commission 
Article 4: By a vote of 7-0-1 the Finance Committee recommends the adoption of 

the subject matter of this article and that the sum of Thirty Eight Thousand 

Dollars ($38,000) be raised and appropriated. 

Article 5 Supplemental Appropriation for South Zone Water 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, take from available funds or borrow 

pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44, as amended, the sum of Seven Hundred

[...]

By a vote of 7-0-1 the Finance Committee recommends the adoption of 

the subject matter of this article and that the sum of Seven Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($700,000) be borrowed. 

Article 6 Chapter 90 Roadway Funds 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the sum of Five 

Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars ($511,788) for construction, 

reconstruction and for improvements for the Town roads as requested by the Board of Selectmen 

to be reimbursed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts pursuant to Chapter 291 of the Acts of 

2004 of the General Court; Or take any action relative thereto. 

Director of Public Works 
Executive Assistant 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 6: The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of the 

subject matter of this article and that Five Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars ($511,788) be taken from available funds. 

Article 7 Remove Fire Chief From Civil Service 

To see if the Town will vote to petition the General Court pursuant to the provisions of Section 8 

of Article LXXXIX of the Amendments to the State Constitution for a Special Law substantially